ADMINISTRATION OF DAMAN & DIU (UT) DEPARTMENT OF FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES, FIRE FORCE HEADQUARTER, DAMAN.

No. DFES/DD/ Recruit. - Store Keeper/ 528/ADFO/2016

Dated: 04 /08/2016.

ADVERTISEMENT

Online applications are invited for filling up the post of STORE KEEPER in the Department of Fire & Emergency Services, Daman & Diu as under:

01.	Name of Post	STORE KEEPER (Group 'C')				
02.	No. of Post	01 (One)				
03.	Pay Scale	Pay Band - 1 5200 - 20200 + G.P. 1900				
04.	Age Limit	Between 18 and 27 years. Note:- Upper age-limit relaxable for departmental candidate's up to 40 years.				
05.	Reservation	UR	OBC	SC	ST	TOTAL
		01	00	00	00	01
06.	Educational Qualification and Physical & Medical Standards	Essential: 1) Std. 12 th passed from Govt. recognized Board. Desirable: 1) Has studied Computer Science/Information Technology as a subject Std. 12 th level.				

The candidates shall submit **online** applications giving full details regarding educational and other qualifications, date of birth, experience etc. scanned with self attested copies of each certificate.

The candidates claiming SC/ST/OBC shall be required to furnish a self attached copy of certificate issued by competent Authority. The reservation benefits shall be admissible to SC/ST/OBC candidates against the reserved vacancy of Daman & Diu shall be considered as per para 2 in accordance with Office Memorandum No.6/14/94/PER/404 dated 28-08-2006.

Any Indian citizen can apply for the post. However, applicant having domicile of Daman & Diu shall be given weightage in accordance with office Memorandum No. 1-1-87-CS/PF/2823 dated 16-12-2013 subject to him producing domicile certificate issued by Mamlatdar, Daman/Diu.

Only online applications submitted in the prescribed proforma with scanned copies of requisite documents as stated above shall only be taken in to consideration if submitted/received within the stipulated time on http://www.daman.nic.in web site. No correspondence will be entertained as regard to incomplete/time barred applications. Last date of submit the online application up to 19-09-2016 at 18.00 Hrs.

IGP/Director of Fire & Emergency Services
Daman & Diu,
Daman.

To,

- 1. All Head of Offices, Daman & Diu.
- 2. The SIO, NIC, Daman for uploading in Daman Administration website.
- 3. The Chief Publicity Officer, Daman with request to publish the advertisement in daily news papers.